## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative James to Engrossed House Bill No. 736 by Representative James

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "AIDS" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, change "<u>Twenty-two</u>" to "<u>Twenty-three</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "(k) (g) Four Ryan White Care Act Five Ryan White HIV/AIDS Treatment Modernization
  8 Act"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 11 "(1) The president of the Louisiana Hospital Association or his designee."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 3, line 4, change "<u>Eleven</u>" to "<u>Ten</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 3, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 16 "(a) The superintendent of the Department of Education or his designee The state
- 17 <u>superintendent of education or his designee</u>."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, delete line 23 in its entirety